

Regular Darkhast No. 1 of 2026

Order Below Exhibit No. 27

This is an application filed on behalf of the Decree Holder, seeking appointment of the Taluka Inspector of Land Records, Dodamarg, as Court Commissioner for measurement of the suit property bearing Survey No. 202/3 situated at Maneri, and for map showing the alleged construction carried out by the Judgment-debtor therein. Before proceeding further, it is necessary to consider the say of the Judgment Debtor. Hence, Judgment-debtor to say.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 15/04/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.),
Dodamarg